

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.33687 of 2023

The Inspector of Supplies, Bargarh

Petitioner

Mr. J. Katikia, AGA

-versus-

Alekha Chandra Raut

Opposite Party

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

30.10.2023

Order No.

W.P.(C) No.33687 of 2023 &
I.A. No.16320 of 2023

01. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard Mr. Katikia, learned Additional Government Advocate for the State-Petitioner.
3. Issue notice to the Opposite Party on the question of admission and stay indicating therein that the matter is likely to be disposed of at the stage of admission.
4. One set of process fee be accepted.
5. Requisites for issuance of notice to the sole Opposite Party by Registered Post/ Speed Post with A.D. be filed within three working days. On filing of requisites, notice be issued to the Opposite Party fixing a short returnable date.
6. Tracking report be kept on record before the next date of listing.

7. As an interim, operation of impugned order dated 24.04.2023 passed by the Additional District Judge, Bargarh, in FAO No.01/24 of 2022 is stayed till the next date.

8. Urgent certified copy of this order be issued on proper application as per rule.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

Banita

