

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.33687 of 2023

***Inspector of Supplies,
Attabira***

....

Petitioner

*Mr. A. Behera,
Additional Standing Counsel*

-versus-

Alekha Chandra Rout

.... ***Opposite Party***

*Mr. Rabindranath Barik,
Advocate*

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.01.2024

Order No.

03.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Mr. A. Behera, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State-Petitioner is present.
- 3.** Mr. Barik, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party appears through Virtual Mode and undertakes to serve copy of the Counter Affidavit on State by Friday (12.01.2024).
- 4.** Matter be listed in the week commencing from 29th January, 2024.
- 5.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

Prasant

***(S. K. Mishra)
Judge***