



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.33687 of 2023

The Inspector of Supplies, ***Petitioner***
Attabira

Mr. P.K. Rout
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Alekha Chandra Raut ***Opposite Party***

Mr. R. Barik, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

19.07.2024

Order No.

10.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Rout, learned AGA for the Petitioner prays for further two weeks' time to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

3. Mr. Barik, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party appears through Virtual Court, Nayagarh and opposes to the said prayer for further adjournment on the ground that earlier also vide order dated 27.06.2024, on prayer of the learned State Counsel, two weeks' time was granted to file Rejoinder Affidavit. But State has failed to file Rejoinder Affidavit. Hence, no further time be granted to file the Rejoinder Affidavit.

4. However, this Court is inclined to grant further two weeks' time to the State Counsel to file Rejoinder Affidavit, as a last chance.

5. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 5th August, 2024.

6. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

Banita

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE