



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.33687 of 2023

The Inspector of Supplies, *Petitioner*
Attabira

Mr. S.K. Brahma, ASC

-versus-

Alekha Chandra Raut *Opposite Party*

Proxy Counsel

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

20.11.2024

Order No.
15.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** As prayed by the learned Proxy Counsel, on behalf of Mr. R. Barik, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party, the matter be listed in the week commencing from 6th January, 2025.
- 3.** Written notes of submission be filed before the next date of listing.

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE

Banita