



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.33687 of 2023

The Inspector of Supplies, Petitioner
Attabira

Mr. R. Pradhan, ASC

-versus-

Alekha Chandra Raut Opp. Party

Mr. R. N. Barik, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO

ORDER
15.05.2025
(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

23.

- 1.** The learned Additional Standing Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment to obtain instruction.
- 2.** The learned counsel for the opposite party Mr. Barik being present at the VC, High Court of Orissa, Nayagarh addresses arguments. He submits that the four wheeler is exposed, hearing may be expedited.
- 3.** On consent, list on 04.07.2025.

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge

RJ