



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.33687 of 2023

***The Inspector of supplies,
Attabira***

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Nayak, AGA

-versus-

Alekha Chandra Raut

....

Opposite Party

Mr. R. Barik, Advocate.

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

**ORDER
10.07.2025**

**Order No.
24.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Barik, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party appears through virtual mode and submits, the present writ petition should be heard along with W.P.(C) No.31427 of 2023.
3. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 28th July, 2025 along with W.P.(C) No.31427 of 2023, as prayed for.

Prasant

**(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE**