



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.33687 of 2023

The Inspector of Supplies, Petitioner
Attabira, Bargarh

Mr. P.P. Behera, ASC

-versus-

Alekha Chandra Raut Opp. Party

Mr. R.N. Barik, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER
24.03.2026
(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

31.

- 1.** The matter is listed for hearing under the heading 'For Admission'. The matter is taken up in Hybrid Mode and the list of participants in the virtual Court shows advocate Shri R.N. Barik is present. The audio and video both are not available. After the matter was called in the Court to be taken up message was sent in the VC platform intimating the learned counsel for the opposite party.
- 2.** However, no one appears in the VC apart from some noise coming when Item No.22 i.e. Sl. No. of the present petition is switched on.
- 3.** The learned Additional Standing Counsel seeks further time to obtain soft copy of the LCR as is



available with the Registry, earlier directed by the coordinate Bench by order dated 29.11.2025.

The learned ASC shall have the liberty to obtain the soft copy as required in accordance with the rules.

4. The matter shall be listed 'For Admission' in the week commencing 04.05.2026.

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

Radha